A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL BHAVAN VIDYALAYA

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1631512

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 23728

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE PLOT NO.4, SECTOR-13, PHASE-1, OMAXE, NEW CHANDIGARH, SAS NAGAR, PUNJAB
- 140901

5 PRINCIPAL NAME INDERPREET KAUR

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A. ENGLISH, M.ED.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID bhavan.newchd23@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7973487011

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,
AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

’ https://www.bhavanchd.com/assets/frontend/uploads/files/2025MayMon180th_1746450871_CBSE_AFFILIATION.pdf ‘

’ https://www.bhavanchd.com/assets/frontend/uploads/files/2025MayFri100th_1746768213_KENDRA_COMMITTEE_MEMBERS.pdf ‘

’ https://www.bhavanchd.com/assets/frontend/uploads/files/2023JunMon180th_1687784689_BV-NOC.pdf ‘

’ https://www.bhavanchd.com/assets/frontend/uploads/files/2025MaySat090th_1746848104_Permanent_Recognition_Certificate.pdf ‘

’ https://www.bhavanchd.com/assets/frontend/uploads/files/2024MayFri150st_1717151213_Building_Safety_Certificate-2024.pdf ‘

’ https://www.bhavanchd.com/assets/frontend/uploads/files/2025MayMon180th_1746450605_FIRE_SAFETY_CERTIFICATE.pdf ‘

’ https://www.bhavanchd.com/assets/frontend/uploads/files/2025MayMon180th_1746450768_DEO_CERTIFICATE.pdf ‘

’ https://www.bhavanchd.com/assets/frontend/uploads/files/2025JulFri140th_1752829125_water.pdf ‘

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT
LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://www.bhavanchd.com/assets/frontend/uploads/files/2025JulSat140th_1752914316_FEE.pdf




2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

’ https://www.bhavanchd.com/assets/frontend/uploads/files/2025MayMon180th_1746451784_ACADEMIC_CALENDAR.pdf ‘

’ https://www.bhavanchd.com/assets/frontend/uploads/files/2025MayWed200th_1746631009_SMC_2025-26.pdf ‘

’ https://www.bhavanchd.com/assets/frontend/uploads/files/2025MayWed200th_1746630877_PTA_2025-26.pdf ‘

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(sMc)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Ranjana TGT

2 DAYA RANI TGT

INDERPREET KAUR

59

40

30:1

Ms. Geeta Bajaj, PRT, B.Sc. (H.Sc.), Diploma in Dietetics and Nutrition, Bridge Course
in Mental Retardation

Ms. Apoorva Nijhawan, M.A. Psychology, B.Ed., PG Diploma in Child Guidance and
Family Counselling

20234.30
60 & 57
9894
YES

59

a4

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=WWqHHEvr6BI

M.A.

Post Graduate



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

RAVINDER KUMAR

SIMARJIT KAUR

HARKIRAT KAUR

MONICA AGNIHOTRI

SHARMA CHAKSHU RAJENDRAKUMAR

APOORVA NIJHAWAN

RAKESH SINGH BOHRA

BHAWNA BANAL

LAKSHANDA KAUR TOOR

SEEMA VERMA

PARUL ARORA

INDERPREET KAUR

MANAV JOT KAUR

RADHIKA AWASTHI

SONIA DEEP

DEEPIKA KAUSHAL

SUNIDHI BANERJEE

POONAM RANA

ABHILASHA GUPTA

SARBJEET KAUR

AMANDEEP RAJA

SHEENOO

SUNITA SEMWAL

RENU RAWAT

RISHAMPREET KAUR

CHARU MARWAHA

MONIKA BHANWAL

ANNAPURNA SHARMA

MANDEEP KAUR

PRIYANKA SHARMA

MEENAKSHI RANA

POOJA SHARMA

RUPINDER KAUR

PRIYANJALI VERMA

MEENAKSHI AERY

AVANTIKA BHALAIK

SHASHI MEHTA

TARUNDEEP KAUR

GEETIKA PATIAL

URMILA DUTT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PET

NTT

PRT

NTT

OTHER

PRINCIPAL

NTT

NTT

NTT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PET

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

MSc, B.ED

M. Sc CHEMISTRY

M.A. Punjabi

M.A. ENGLISH AND HISTORY
MSW

M.A.

MPED

MA

MA

GRADUATION

BACHELOR IN ARCHITECTURE
M.A. ENGLISH

B.A, LLB

B.COM

M.A. PSYCHOLOGY

M.A. HINDI

BACHELOR IN MUSIC IN KATHAK
M.SC. BOTANY

B.COM, MBA

M.A. IN PUNJABI, HISTORY AND EDUCATION
M.A. (POLITICAL SCIENCE, HISTORY)
M.SC. IT

B.PED

M.SC. IT, M.COM

M.A., M.PHIL MUSIC

B.SC., MBA

M.A. HINDI

M.A. (HINDI, SANSKRIT)

M.SC. MATHS, M.PHIL

M.SC. BIOCHEMISTRY

B.A.

B.A., PG DIPLOMA IN BUSINESS
MANAGEMENT/QM/IRPM

M.COM
B.SC.(NON-MEDICAL)
M.A. ECONOMICS
MBE

M.A. ENGLISH
MASTER IN FINE ARTS
B.SC., MBA

M.A. ENGLISH, M.COM



43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

VAISHALI CHHIBBER

SAKSHI AHUJA

POONAM BASRA

RAVNEET KAUR SIDHU

SHAILZA SANDHU

SAVITRI NEGI

NEENA SALARIA

SHUBHAM

ASHOK KUMAR

DEEPAK SINGH

SHIVANI

GAGANDEEP KAUR

PROMILA KUMARI SANDIL

GEETA BAJAJ

VASU SHARMA

POONAM RANI

SNEHA WADHWA

NTT

NTT

NTT

TGT

NTT

NTT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PET

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

TGT

TGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

MBA, B.A. ECONOMICS HONS

M.SC. MICROBIOLOGY

MBA

M.A. POLITICAL SCIENCE

BA

B.A.

M.Sc PHYSICS

M.Sc. Maths

B.A. MUSIC

BPED

B.A.

GRADUATION

M.A. ENGLISH

PG DIPLOMA IN DIETETICS, BRIDGE COURSE IN

MENTAL RETARDATION

M.A. ENGLISH

M.A. HINDI

M.Sc.



