

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

**A : GENERAL INFORMATION :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	BHAVAN VIDYALAYA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1631512
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	23728
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	PLOT NO.4, SECTOR-13, PHASE-1, OMAXE, NEW CHANDIGARH, SAS NAGAR, PUNJAB - 140901
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	INDERPREET KAUR
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A. ENGLISH, M.ED.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	bhavan.newchd23@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7973487011

**B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	<a href="https://www.bhavanhd.com/assets/frontend/uploads/files/2025MayMon180th_1746450871_CBSE_AFFILIATION.pdf">https://www.bhavanhd.com/assets/frontend/uploads/files/2025MayMon180th_1746450871_CBSE_AFFILIATION.pdf</a>
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	<a href="https://www.bhavanhd.com/assets/frontend/uploads/files/2025MayFri100th_1746768213_KENDRA_COMMITTEE_MEMBERS.pdf">https://www.bhavanhd.com/assets/frontend/uploads/files/2025MayFri100th_1746768213_KENDRA_COMMITTEE_MEMBERS.pdf</a>
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	<a href="https://www.bhavanhd.com/assets/frontend/uploads/files/2023JunMon180th_1687784689_BV-NOC.pdf">https://www.bhavanhd.com/assets/frontend/uploads/files/2023JunMon180th_1687784689_BV-NOC.pdf</a>
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	<a href="https://www.bhavanhd.com/assets/frontend/uploads/files/2025MaySat090th_1746848104_Permanent_Recognition_Certificate.pdf">https://www.bhavanhd.com/assets/frontend/uploads/files/2025MaySat090th_1746848104_Permanent_Recognition_Certificate.pdf</a>
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	<a href="https://www.bhavanhd.com/assets/frontend/uploads/files/2024MayFri150st_1717151213_Building_Safety_Certificate-2024.pdf">https://www.bhavanhd.com/assets/frontend/uploads/files/2024MayFri150st_1717151213_Building_Safety_Certificate-2024.pdf</a>
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	<a href="https://www.bhavanhd.com/assets/frontend/uploads/files/2025MayMon180th_1746450605_FIRE_SAFETY_CERTIFICATE.pdf">https://www.bhavanhd.com/assets/frontend/uploads/files/2025MayMon180th_1746450605_FIRE_SAFETY_CERTIFICATE.pdf</a>
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	<a href="https://www.bhavanhd.com/assets/frontend/uploads/files/2025MayMon180th_1746450768_DEO_CERTIFICATE.pdf">https://www.bhavanhd.com/assets/frontend/uploads/files/2025MayMon180th_1746450768_DEO_CERTIFICATE.pdf</a>
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	<a href="https://www.bhavanhd.com/assets/frontend/uploads/files/2025JulFri140th_1752829125_water.pdf">https://www.bhavanhd.com/assets/frontend/uploads/files/2025JulFri140th_1752829125_water.pdf</a>

**NOTE:**

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

**C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://www.bhavanhd.com/assets/frontend/uploads/files/2025JulSat140th_1752914316_FEE.pdf">https://www.bhavanhd.com/assets/frontend/uploads/files/2025JulSat140th_1752914316_FEE.pdf</a>

2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	<a href="https://www.bhavanhd.com/assets/frontend/uploads/files/2025MayMon180th_1746451784_ACADEMIC_CALENDAR.pdf">https://www.bhavanhd.com/assets/frontend/uploads/files/2025MayMon180th_1746451784_ACADEMIC_CALENDAR.pdf</a>
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	<a href="https://www.bhavanhd.com/assets/frontend/uploads/files/2025MayWed200th_1746631009_SMC_2025-26.pdf">https://www.bhavanhd.com/assets/frontend/uploads/files/2025MayWed200th_1746631009_SMC_2025-26.pdf</a>
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	<a href="https://www.bhavanhd.com/assets/frontend/uploads/files/2025MayWed200th_1746630877_PTA_2025-26.pdf">https://www.bhavanhd.com/assets/frontend/uploads/files/2025MayWed200th_1746630877_PTA_2025-26.pdf</a>
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

**D : STAFF (TEACHING) :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	INDERPREET KAUR
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	59
	PGT	1
	TGT	18
	PRT	40
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	30:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Ms. Geeta Bajaj, PRT, B.Sc. (H.Sc.), Diploma in Dietetics and Nutrition, Bridge Course in Mental Retardation
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Ms. Apoorva Nijhawan, M.A. Psychology, B.Ed., PG Diploma in Child Guidance and Family Counselling

**RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

**RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

**E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	20234.30
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	60 & 57
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	9 & 94
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	59
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	44
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=WWqHHEvr6BI">https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=WWqHHEvr6BI</a>

**F : TEACHER DETAILS:**

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Ranjana	TGT	M.A.
2	DAYA RANI	TGT	Post Graduate

3	RAVINDER KUMAR	TGT	MSc, B.ED
4	SIMARJIT KAUR	TGT	M. Sc CHEMISTRY
5	HARKIRAT KAUR	TGT	M.A. Punjabi
6	MONICA AGNIHOTRI	PRT	M.A. ENGLISH AND HISTORY
7	SHARMA CHAKSHU RAJENDRAKUMAR	PRT	MSW
8	APOORVA NIJHAWAN	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A.
9	RAKESH SINGH BOHRA	PET	MPED
10	BHAWNA BANAL	NTT	MA
11	LAKSHANDA KAUR TOOR	PRT	MA
12	SEEMA VERMA	NTT	GRADUATION
13	PARUL ARORA	OTHER	BACHELOR IN ARCHITECTURE
14	INDERPREET KAUR	PRINCIPAL	M.A. ENGLISH
15	MANAV JOT KAUR	NTT	B.A., LLB
16	RADHIKA AWASTHI	NTT	B.COM
17	SONIA DEEP	NTT	M.A. PSYCHOLOGY
18	DEEPIKA KAUSHAL	OTHER	M.A. HINDI
19	SUNIDHI BANERJEE	OTHER	BACHELOR IN MUSIC IN KATHAK
20	POONAM RANA	PRT	M.SC. BOTANY
21	ABHILASHA GUPTA	TGT	B.COM, MBA
22	SARBJEET KAUR	TGT	M.A. IN PUNJABI, HISTORY AND EDUCATION
23	AMANDEEP RAJA	TGT	M.A. (POLITICAL SCIENCE, HISTORY)
24	SHEENOO	TGT	M.SC. IT
25	SUNITA SEMWAL	PET	B.PED
26	RENU RAWAT	PRT	M.SC. IT, M.COM
27	RISHAMPREET KAUR	TGT	M.A., M.PHIL MUSIC
28	CHARU MARWAHA	PRT	B.SC., MBA
29	MONIKA BHANWAL	PRT	M.A. HINDI
30	ANNAPURNA SHARMA	PRT	M.A. (HINDI, SANSKRIT)
31	MANDEEP KAUR	PRT	M.SC. MATHS, M.PHIL
32	PRIYANKA SHARMA	PRT	M.SC. BIOCHEMISTRY
33	MEENAKSHI RANA	NTT	B.A.
34	POOJA SHARMA	NTT	B.A., PG DIPLOMA IN BUSINESS MANAGEMENT/QM/IRPM
35	RUPINDER KAUR	PRT	M.COM
36	PRIYANJALI VERMA	PRT	B.SC.(NON-MEDICAL)
37	MEENAKSHI AERY	PRT	M.A. ECONOMICS
38	AVANTIKA BHALAIK	PRT	MBE
39	SHASHI MEHTA	PRT	M.A. ENGLISH
40	TARUNDEEP KAUR	PRT	MASTER IN FINE ARTS
41	GEETIKA PATIAL	TGT	B.SC., MBA
42	URMILA DUTT	PRT	M.A. ENGLISH, M.COM

43	VAISHALI CHHIBBER	NTT	MBA, B.A. ECONOMICS HONS
44	SAKSHI AHUJA	NTT	M.SC. MICROBIOLOGY
45	POONAM BASRA	NTT	MBA
46	RAVNEET KAUR SIDHU	TGT	M.A. POLITICAL SCIENCE
47	SHAILZA SANDHU	NTT	BA
48	SAVITRI NEGI	NTT	B.A.
49	NEENA SALARIA	TGT	M.Sc PHYSICS
50	SHUBHAM	PRT	M.Sc. Maths
51	ASHOK KUMAR	PRT	B.A. MUSIC
52	DEEPAK SINGH	PET	BPED
53	SHIVANI	PRT	B.A.
54	GAGANDEEP KAUR	NTT	GRADUATION
55	PROMILA KUMARI SANDIL	NTT	M.A. ENGLISH
56	GEETA BAJAJ	PRT	PG DIPLOMA IN DIETETICS, BRIDGE COURSE IN MENTAL RETARDATION
57	VASU SHARMA	TGT	M.A. ENGLISH
58	POONAM RANI	TGT	M.A. HINDI
59	SNEHA WADHWA	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.Sc.